DALLAS RURAL WATER DISTRICT 1105 E US HWY 136 • PO BOX 346 HAMILTON IL 62341-0346 866-508-2332 OR 217-847-6577 FAX: 217-847-6599

## **USER'S CONTRACT**

## For Customers Where Water Already Installed

I desire service for my property located at_	·		
I agree to pay upon the signing of this agreement a deposit fee of \$60.00 to the Dallas Rural Water District. The use of said deposit by the District is spelled out in the Rules, Rates and Regulations as			
		adopted by Dallas Rural Water District.	
I agree to pay the rates and charges as established by the Dallas Rural Water District and as established by the Rules, Rates and Regulations of the Dallas Rural Water District. I understand that any and all unpaid bills shall constitute a lien upon my real estate and legal action can be pursued to collect the delinquent charges. Should I in fact breach this agreement, I understand that should I desire service at some later time, that I must pay the connection fee in effect at that time. I further agree that in the event I desire to sell this property, I will make the Buyer's assumption of the obligation of this contract a condition of such contract of sale.  By signing this Contract, I agree to be bound by the Rules, Rates and Regulations as they are in			
		force. A copy of said Rules, Rates and Regulations	may be downloaded from our website dallasrwd.com
		or call our office for a copy to be mailed to you.	
		,	
		Date	Signature
Telephone Number □ cell □ landline	Signature		
FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY: I do not wish to furnis			
Race: (Mark one or more)American Indian or Alaskan Native	nic or Latino AsianBlack or African AmericanNative Hawaiian		
or Other Pacific IslanderWhite <u>Gender:</u> MaleFemale			
Information provided by Management			